the Non-Defaulting Party, at the option of the Non-Defaulting Party to either:  

(i) sell all or any of the Equity Shares held by the Non-Defaulting Party to the Defaulting 
Party (such offer being referred to in this Clause -- as an “Offer to Sell”) at a price that is 
equivalent of 125% (one hundred twenty five percent) of the price of such Equity 
Shares determined in accordance with Clause --. Provided however, that in the event 
that the Defaulting Party is the Strategic Partner and the event of breach committed by 

the Strategic Partner is under the terms of Clause -- or Clause -- or Clause -- or this